

103361212

SHEET

Docket No.: 101-1468

1.9-1

PATENTS ONLY

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
01/12/2007 01 FC:8021		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Byoung-min MUN Hae-kwang PARK Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: December 5, 2006 and December 6, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Non, the execution date of the application is 1/9/2007	
		B. Patent No.(s): ttached: Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	40.00 DA DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2827 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE inc. information is true and correct and any attached	
	Copy is a true copy of the original document. Seungman Kim Name of Person Signing Sign	January 9, 2007 Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0136

Docket No.: 101-1468

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korca

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

AUDIO SYSTEM AND PROCESSING METHOD OF STRONG AND REPRODUCING DIGITAL PULSE WIDTH MODULATION SIGNAL.

TODSE WIDTH MOD	OLA HON SIGNAL			
relating to International Pate- was executed on even date hi	nt Application PCT / crewith or, if not so executed,	and/or for which appl was:	lication for Letters Patent of the United Stat	C.S
(a) executed on 5 & 6 [December 2006 :	(insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on				
Serial No//		N.W., Washington, I	ney of Stanzione & Kim, 1.1.P, 919 18 th Street D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in aspecified data, when known.****	ot.
substitute, reissue or reexami	I Letters patent(s) of the Unite nation application based there tensions thereof (collectively,	on, for the full term or terms	ication and any continuation, division, renevitor which the said Letters Patent(s) may be (s) and Letters Patent(s)"),	val,
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issu- proceeding, and in any liti,	which the ASSIGNEE may protection for said inventance of said Letters Patent gation or other legal proceed to executing all papers.	y deem necessary, desiration, including in the prepa (s), in any interference, re- eding which may arise or the including separate assigns	arge to but at the expense of said alle or expedient, for securing, ration and prosecution of said issue, reexamination, or public use be declared in relation to same, such ac nents and declarations, taking all rightfi	ls ul
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (have) affixed his/l	nor/their signature(s).	
(Typed Name & Signature of	Inventor(s))	(Date)	·	
1) Byoung-min M	W >	20 b. 12. f	_	
2) Hae-kwang PA		006,12.6.	-	
3)			-	

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0137